TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Normandin Pacific Holdings Corp.		03/28/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metro-Pacifica, LLC	
Street Address:	200 Cumberland Bend	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37228	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2052692	PACIFICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)394-4477

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

310-451-0647 Phone: Email: trichen@cislo.com Correspondent Name: Daniel M. Cislo

Address Line 1: 233 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 900 Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04-13126
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel M. Cislo
Signature:	/DanielMCislo/
Date:	04/11/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003519 FRAME: 0763

900074087

Total Attachments: 1

source=PACIFICA assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003519 FRAME: 0764

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Normandin Pacific Holdings Corp., a California corporation having its principal place of business located at 19800 Hawthorne Boulevard, Suite 258-606, Torrance, California 90503 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has developed a business pertaining to the use in commerce of the mark PACIFICA for surgical caps, gowns, shoe covers, examination gloves, and dispensers, sold filled, for the aforementioned, surgical sponges, and medical tubing and hoses in International Class 10 (hereinafter the MARK), and has obtained a United States trademark registration, which registration has been designated Registration No. 2,052,692, registered on April 15, 1997;

WHEREAS, Metro-Pacifica, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company having its principal place of business located at 200 Cumberland Bend, Nashville, Tennessee 37228 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), and the successor to the ongoing and existing business of ASSIGNOR, or portion thereof, to which the MARK pertains, is desirous of acquiring the MARK, the goodwill and business symbolized thereby, and the aforementioned trademark registration therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor confirms that it has assigned unto the said Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

NORMANDIN PACIFIC HOLDINGS CORP.

Signature |

Print Name, Title

Date

DOCUMENT15

RECORDED: 04/11/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003519 FRAME: 0765